
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1282

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01ST AUGUST, 2023

“Promotion of institutes providing Ayurvedic education and training”

1282 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to promote the institutes providing Ayurvedic education and training;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the details of the areas in Madhya Pradesh where these educational and training institutes will be opened?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b):-The existing National Institutes under the Ministry of Ayush imparting quality education in Ayurveda System of Medicines are as given below:-

(i) National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA), Jaipur
(ii) Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda (ITRA), Jamnagar
(iii) Rashtriya Ayurveda Vidyapeeth (RAV), New Delhi
(iv) All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi
(v) North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Homoeopathy (NEIAH), Shillong
(vi) North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Folk Medicine Research (NEIAFMR),

Pasighat

(c) National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) has received 05 (five) new proposals to establish new Ayurveda Colleges for the Academic Year 2023-24 in the state of Madhya Pradesh. Details are at Annexure.

****


Annexure

S. No. College Name Name of Trust Govt./
Private

Proposal

1 Amaltas, Institute of Ayurveda,
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Amaltas Educational
Welfare Society,
Indore, Madhya
Pradesh

Private To establishment
new Ayurveda
Medical College
with 100
UG(BAMS)
seats for the
session 2023-24.

2 NRI Institute of Ayurvedic
Medical Sciences, Bhopal,
Madhya Pradesh

Taramathi Education
Society, Bhopal,
Madhya Pradesh

Private To establishment new Ayurveda
Medical College
with 100 UG
(BAMS) seats
for the session
2023-24.

3 Pt. Mahavir Prasad Memorial
Ayurvedic College, Shivpuri,
Madhya Pradesh

P.K, University,
Shivpuri, Madhya
Pradesh

Private To establishment new Ayurveda
Medical College
with 100
UG(BAMS)
seats for the
session 2023-24.

4 Meera Devi Ayurvedic
Medical College & Hospital,
Shivpuri, Madhya Pradesh

Meera Devi
Educational Society,
Shivpuri, Madhya
Pradesh

Private To establishment new Ayurveda
Medical College
with 60
UG(BAMS)
seats for the
session 2023-24.

5 Index Ayurvedic College,
Hospital & Research Centre,
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Mayank’s Welfare
Society, Indore,
Madhya Pradesh

Private To establishment new Ayurveda
Medical College
with 100
UG(BAMS)
seats for the
session 2023-24.
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